

STATE OF LOUISIANA

MICHELLE D. FONTENOT CLERK, HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES POST OFFICE BOX 44281 BATON ROUGE, LOUISIANA 70804-4281 (225) 342-7259

February 5, 2020

NOTICE OF JOINT COMMITTEE MEETING

- **TO**: Members of the Joint Highway Priority Construction Committee of the House Committee on Transportation, Highways and Public Works and the Senate Committee on Transportation, Highways and Public Works
- **FROM:** Michelle D. Fontenot Clerk of the House of Representatives

The members of the Joint Highway Priority Construction Committee of the House Committee on Transportation, Highways and Public Works chaired by Representative Vincent Pierre, and members of the Senate Committee on Transportation, Highways and Public Works chaired by Senator Rick Ward **will meet jointly** as follows:

DATE: Tuesday, February 11, 2020 TIME: 9:00 A.M. PLACE: Clifton Chenier Center, Town Hall 220 West Willow Lafayette, Louisiana DATE: Tuesday, February 11, 2020 TIME: 2:30 P.M. PLACE: Lake Charles Civic Center Contraband Room 900 Lakeshore Dr. Lake Charles, Louisiana

Joint Highway Priority Construction Committee of the House Committee on Transportation, Highways and Public Works and the Senate Committee on Transportation, Highways and Public Works Meeting Notice (Page 2 of 3)

DATE:	Wednesday, February 12, 2020
TIME:	9:30 A.M.
PLACE:	New Orleans Regional Transportation Mgmt. Center Conference Room A/B #10 Veterans Blvd. New Orleans, Louisiana
DATE:	Wednesday, February 12, 2020
TIME:	2:30 P.M.
PLACE:	St. Tammany Parish Council Chambers 21490 Koop Drive Mandeville, Louisiana
DATE:	Tuesday, February 18, 2020
TIME:	10:00 A.M.
PLACE:	Franklin Media Center 7293 Prairie Road Winnsboro, Louisiana
DATE:	Tuesday, February 18, 2020
TIME:	2:00 P.M.
PLACE:	Monroe City Hall Council Chambers 400 Lea Joyner Expressway Monroe, Louisiana

Joint Highway Priority Construction Committee of the House Committee on Transportation, Highways and Public Works and the Senate Committee on Transportation, Highways and Public Works Meeting Notice (Page 3 of 3)

DATE: Wednesday, February 19, 2020 TIME: 8:30 A.M. PLACE: Independence Stadium Skybox 3301 Pershing Blvd. Shreveport, Louisiana DATE: Wednesday, February 19, 2020 TIME: 2:30 P.M. PLACE: Pineville City Hall Council Meeting Room 910 Main Street Pineville, Louisiana Thursday, February 20, 2020 DATE: TIME: 9:00 A.M. PLACE: State Capitol Committee Room 6 900 North 3rd Street Baton Rouge, Louisiana